agreement or is ordered by a court of competent jurisdiction.   

5. GUARANTEED MINIMUM BED SPACE.   Nisqually guarantees that twenty-one 

(21) beds per day shall be dedicated to Lacey for its prisoners.   

6. GUARANTEE TO PAY FOR MINIMUM BED SPACE. Lacey agrees to pay to 

Nisqually One Thousand One Hundred Fifty Five Dollars ($1,155.00) per day in 

exchange for Nisqually’s guarantee of twenty-one (21) available beds per day.  This 

rate shall increase in the amount of One Hundred Five Dollars ($105.00) per day 

each calendar year beginning in 2015 for the duration of this agreement.   

7. PAYMENT.   In addition to the guarantee to pay for minimum bed space described 

above, Lacey shall pay to Nisqually the amount of Fifty Five Dollars ($55.00) per